
1 Mr. Aranigudda Naveen AP 01.05.23 316 02.04.24 10000

2 Pommadi tara kamati raju AP 03.05.23 319 02.04.24 10000

3 Ganni satyanarayana AP 03.05.23 318 02.04.24 10000

4 Uma maheshwarao AP 03.05.23 320 02.04.24 10000

5 Moka prasad AP 04.05.23 321 05.04.24 6600

6 Angani Nagaraju AP 05.05.23 325 09.04.24 * 15000

7 Kolati Eswara rao AP 08.05.23 328 09.04.24 10000

9 Bommidi Sivanagababu AP 09.05.23 331 10.04.24 10000

10 Mopu Devi  vinay kumar AP 04.05.23 322 10.04.24 10000

11 Moba surya kumar AP 05.05.23 323 10.04.24  * 15000 

12 Mobidevi Venkateswara rao AP 06.05.23 326 11.04.24 4800

13 Mopidevi joythi AP 07.05.23 327 20.04.24 10080

14 Seelam satyanarayana Rao AP 05.05.23 324 25.04.24 10000

15 Raju Rakkedi AP 09.05.23 330 25.04.24 * 13000

17 Peebat Naga Raju AP 11.05.23 332 01.05.24 5000

18 Ramanu Naveen AP 11.05.23 333 01.05.24 5000

19 Gunda Naga venkata Subbarao AP 12.05.23 335 01.05.24 * 13000

20 Kokkili Gadda Ratnarao AP 12.05.23 334 01.05.24 10000

22 Pandi Raghu AP 19.05.23 337 02.05.24 * 15000

24 Palepu  Dharmarao AP 30.05.23 341  06.05.24 10000

25 Pemmadi  Bhairava Rao Swamy AP 30.05.23 340  06.05.24 10000

26 Kokkligadda Ramachandra Rao AP 21.06.23 344 07.05.24 * 17000

27 J.Murali tn 20.06.23 343 07.05.24 2000

28 Malladi Murali AP 22.06.23 347 08.05.24 8000

30 Peetha Naga Sriniu AP 21.06.23 346 26.06.24 * 15000

31 Kokkiligadda Leelaprasad AP 21.06.23 345 26.06.24 * 15000

32 Kola Subrahmanyam AP 23.06.23 350 26.06.24 * 20000

33 Chilakalapudi Veera Raju AP 23.06.23 349 27.06.24 10000

34 Bommidi Gopi AP 22.06.23 348 27.06.24 * 17000

35 Palepu  Sivannarayana AP 05.07.23 354 28.06.24  * 15000

36 Palepu Satyanarayana AP 05.07.23 353 28.06.24 * 15000

37 Thuni Babu AP 27.07.23 359 28.06.24 * 30000

38 Bheeta Surendra AP 27.07.23 358 28.06.24 * 25000

39 Lanke Siva Sankar Babu AP 27.07.23 357 30.06.24 * 30000

40 Chitti Babu AP 28.07.23 362 30.06.24 10000

41 Palepu Dharma Hari Prasad Rao AP 28.07.23 361 02.07.24 * 18150

42 Yarlagadda naveen kumar AP 27.07.23 360 02.07.24 * 18000

44 Bommidi Veerababu AP 28.07.23 364 22.07.24 * 15000

45 Kamadi alla AP 28.07.23 363 22.07.24 * 15000

46 Murali.J TN 20.06.23 343 22.07.24 * 15000

47 Barri lakshmi venkata giri raju AP 09.08.23 370 22.07.24 * 15000

48 Venkata srinivasa rao AP 13.10.23 408 22.07.24 1000

50 Chabala Lakshmana Babu AP 08.08.23 368 24.07.24 * 30000

51 Lanke Siva Sankar Babu AP 07.08.23 367 24.07.24 * 20000

52 Vishvanadhapalli Rambabu AP 10.08.23 371 24.07.24 * 38000

54 Lanke Satish AP 08.10.23 389 09.08.24 * 26000

Details of Mudcrab seed distribution during last two year 

RAJIV GANDHI CENTRE FOR AQUACULTURE (RGCA)

(MPEDA,Ministry of Commerce & Industry,Government of India)

Mudcrab Hatchery Project

 FINANCIAL YEAR 2024-25

Sl.

No.

Name of the 

Farmer
State

BOOKING 

DATE BOOKING 

Sl No

Date of 

Packing

No. of 

Seed



55 Kola Nagababu AP 08.10.23 390 11.08.24 * 16600

56 Oliti sreenu AP 09.10.23 391 28.08.24 10000

57 Kola Bujjibabu AP 09.10.23 393 31.08.24 10000

58 Ramesh Babu AP 09.10.23 392 31.08.24 8800

59 Gajja Gopinadh AP 03.10.23 383 20.09.24 10000

60 Meda boina Anand AP 03.10.23 384 20.09.24 10000

61 Pedasingu surya Narayana AP 15.10.23 411 20.09.24 10000

63 Malli Srinivasa Rao AP 10.10.23 394 27.09.24 10000

64 Peetha Gopi AP 07.10.23 388 27.09.24 10000

65 Kokilagada Kesava AP 11.10.23 397 28.09.24 10000

66 Yarlagadda Venkata Gopinadh AP 11.10.23 398 28.09.24 10000

67 Peetha Ravichandra Rao AP 11.10.23 399 28.09.24 10000

68 Mattaparti Rama Krishna AP 29.10.23 426 29.09.24 10000

69 Mr. Tammu Vamsi Krishna AP 11.10.23 401 29.09.24 * 15000

71 Kokilagada Nagaraj AP 10.10.23 395 28.10.24 10000

72 Maganti Srinivasa Rao AP 10.10.23 396 28.10.24 10000

73 Kola Jayaraju AP 12.10.23 402 28.10.24 10000

74 Mr. Malladi Narasimhamurthy AP 12.10.23 403 23.11.24 10000

75 Mr. Malladi Chinnadharma Rao AP 12.10.23 405 23.11.24 10000

76 Mr. Palepu Jaya Narayana AP 12.10.23 406 23.11.24 10000

77 Mr.Venkatasrinivasa Rao Seru AP 13.10.23 408 25.11.24 10000

78 Mr. Kopanathi Naga Babu AP 13.10.23 407 25.11.24 10000

79 Mr. Boddu Murali Krishna AP 16.10.23 413 26.11.24 10000

80 Mr. Odugu Durga Rao AP 16.10.23 412 26.11.24 10000

81 Mr. Naidu Anka Raju AP 14.10.23 410 26.11.24 10000

83 Mr. Katadi Sathish AP 17.10.23 415 27.11.24 10000

84 Mr.Kolati Durga Prasad AP 17.10.23 414 27.11.24 10000

85 Mr. Kokkiligadda Sambasiva Rao AP 19.10.23 416 28.11.24 10000

86 Mr. Ramala Upendra Rao AP 22.10.23 418 28.11.24 10000

87 Mr. Kothapati Venkata Nehru AP 25.10.23 419 29.11.24 5750

89 Kumari Ramachandraiah AP 26.10.23 420 04.12.24 10000

90 Mr. Aragala Ashok AP 26.10.23 421 04.12.24 9200

91 Mr. Ardhani Sattiya Raju AP 27.10.23 422 30.12.24 * 10400

92 Mr. Palepu Srinu AP 28.10.23 423 30.12.24 8800

93 Mr. Karri Mullamma PY 29.10.23 426 22.01.25 10000

94 Mr. Palepu Srinu PY 28.10.23 423 22.01.25 1200

95 Mr. Pegini Srinivasa Rao PY 28.10.23 424 22.01.25 * 11000

96 Mr. Gova Raju PY 29.10.23 425 22.01.25 * 10800

99 Mr. Angani Satti Babu AP 31.10.23 427 04.03.25 10000

100 Mr. Mareti Easwara Rao AP 07.11.23 432 04.03.25 6000

102 Mr. Kamuju Badram AP 01.11.23 428 04.03.25 10000

103 Mr. Kam Yedukondalu AP 01.11.23 429 04.03.25 10000

104 Mr. Karri Mallikharjuna Rao PY 10.11.23 433 05.03.25 10000

105 Mr. Karri Vinay PY 10.11.23 434 05.03.25 10000

106 Mr. K. Srikanth AP 11.11.23 435 06.03.25 * 13600

108 Mr. Kopanathi Chinmai Datta AP 05.11.23 431 30.03.25 8925

1 Mr. V. Venkateswara Rao AP 13.11.23 437 10.06.25 10000

2 Mr. Patta Yuvaraju AP 14.11.23 438 10.06.25 10000

3 Mr. Sonti Parameswara Rao AP 15.11.23 440 13.06.25 10000

4 Mr. Ponnamanda Mani Sai Kumar AP 16.11.23 444 13.06.25 10000

5 Mr. Kamadi Dharmaraj AP 16.11.23 445 13.06.25 10000

No. of 

Seed

Note - * Quantity of Seed distrubuteed  depends upon seed prodution
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6 Mr. Chapala Nagarjuna AP 15.11.23 441 13.06.25 10000

7 Mr. T. Krishna AP 15.11.23 442 23.06.25 10400

8 Mr. Naidu Potharaju AP 18.11.23 447 24.06.25 9800

9 Mr. Lanke Sathish Varma AP 14.11.23 439 02.07.25 10000

10 Mr. Sonti Srinivasa Rao AP 15.11.23 446 02.07.25 10000

11 Mr. Lanke Raju AP 23.11.23 450 04.07.25 10000

12 Mr. Malladi Simhadri AP 20.11.23 448 04.07.25 10000

13 Mr. Sudheer Varma AP 16.12.23 454 04.07.25 10000

14 Mr. O Srinivasa Rao AP 22.11.2023 449 04.07.25 10000

15 Mr. Patta Sathish varma AP 14.11.23 443 05.07.25 10000

16 Mr. Arathani Dharma Rao AP 23.11.23 451 05.07.25 * 10800

17 Mr. Palepu Dharma Sankar Raju AP 17.12.23 455 05.07.25 * 10800

18 Mr. Malladi Dharma Rao AP 17.12.23 456 05.07.25 * 11000

19 Mr.Nagavarma AP 20.12.23 457

20 Mr.Sasikumar AP 02.01.24 458 14.08.25 10000

21 Mr.Katam Naguru AP 03.01.24 459 14.08.25 10000

22 Mr.Malladi Srinu AP 03.01.24 460 14.08.25 10000

23 Mr.Naga srinivas AP 05.01.24 461 15.08.25 10000

24 Mr.Nagajuna AP 07.01.24 464 15.08.25 10000

25 Mr.Sathish AP 14.01.24 466 15.08.25 10000

26 Rajavel TN 05.01.24 462

27 Sarvanakumari AP 07.01.24 463 04.09.25 4950 - Crablet

28 Sivakrishna AP 09.01.24 465 08.09.25 5506 - Crablet

29 Trinadh AP 14.01.24 467 16.09.25 10000

30 Kanna Yohana AP 15.01.24 468 16.09.25 10000

31 Kanna Suvama Raj AP 15.01.24 469 16.09.25 10000

32 Nagadi anil AP 02.02.24 470 16.09.25 10000

33 Vijaya bhaskar AP 02.02.24 471

34 VENKATESWARA RAO AP 02.02.24 472 16.09.25 10000

35 Rekadi Sandya AP 10.02.24 473 17.09.25 10000

36 Neppalli Praveen AP 10.02.24 474 17.09.25 10000

37 SRUNUVAS RAO AP 14.02.24 475 16.09.25 10000

38 Srinivas rao AP 14.02.24 476

39 Nagaraju AP 14.02.24 477

40 Palebu Anjaneyalu AP 16.02.24 478 17.09.25 10000

41 Kamadi Satyam AP 16.02.24 479 17.09.25 10000

42 Narendra AP 04.03.24 480 18.09.25 10000

43 Nagulmeera AP 08.03.24 481 18.09.25 10000

44 Palebu Purosatayam AP 09.03.24 482 18.09.25 10000

45 Bommidi Sattikarao AP 09.03.24 483 18.09.25 10000

46 Balaji Vignesh TN 17.03.24 484 16.09.25 5240 - Crablet

47 Kokilagada Nagaraj AP 18.03.24 485 18.09.25 10000

48 kokilagada Dharmarao AP 18.03.24 486 18.09.25 10000

49 Mude ramakrishna AP 19.03.24 487 18.09.25 10000

50 Shaikh kalisha AP 19.03.24 488

51 NSN AP 19.03.24 489

52 Kola Suvarnaratnam AP 20.03.24 490 18.09.25 10000

Booking cancelled due to no 

response

Booking cancelled due to no 

response

Booking canceled due to non 

submission ID proof 

Booking cancelled due to no 

response

Booking cancelled due to no 

response

Booking cancelled due to 

repetition

Booking cancelled due to no 

response



53 Nayudu Ankaraj AP 20.03.24 491 18.09.25 10000

54 Chinna kasu raju AP 25.03.24 492 20.09.25 4606 - Crablet

55 K VENKATESWARA RAO AP 26.03.24 493 19.09.25 10000

56 Angani srinu babu AP 29.03.24 494

57 Palepu Sriharibabu AP 30.03.24 495 20.09.25 10000

58 Eshwararao AP 30.03.24 496 20.09.25 10000

59 Srinivasarao AP 02.04.24 501 20.09.25 10000

60 Naidu Basavaya AP 31.03.24 497 08.10.25 10000

61 Balakumar AP 31.03.24 498 08.10.25 10000

62 Malladi prasad AP 01.04.24 499 10.10.25 10000

63 Mahipathi AP 01.04.24 500 08.10.25 10000

64 Vijayalakshmi AP 02.04.24 502 08.10.25 10000

65 Angani srinu babu AP 03.04.24 503 08.10.25 10000

66 Nagarjuna AP 03.04.24 504 21.10.25 10000

67 Aiswarya AP 03.04.24 505 08.10.25 10000

68 Naidu balavaradhanarao AP 05.04.24 506 09.10.25 7000

69 CHILAKALAPUDI RAVI TEJA AP 05.04.24 507 09.10.25 10000

70
Naidu balavardhanarao AP

05.04.24 508

71 K venkateswararao
AP

06.04.24 509

72 k. Gopiraju AP 06.04.24 510 09.10.25 10000

73 Sampathkumar AP 06.04.24 511 08.10.25 10000

74 Siva prasad AP 06.04.24 512 08.10.25 10000

75 Sudheer sape AP 06.04.24 513 09.10.25 10000

76 KIRAN KUMAR PARIMI AP 07.04.24 514 15.10.25 10000

77 Mopidevi jyothi AP 07.04.24 515 10.10.25 10000

78
Kiran kumari AP 07.04.24

516

79 Rambabu AP 08.04.24 517 11.10.25 *11000

80 Krishna AP 08.04.24 518 11.10.25 *11000

81 Nagidi Naga Babu AP 09.04.24 519 11.10.25 10000

82 Kokkligada Drevin Babu AP 09.04.24 520 15.10.25 10000

83 Vamsi AP 11.04.24 522 15.10.25 *12000

84 Venkateshwararao AP 11.04.24 523 15.10.25 *12000

85 Rama Shit AP 12.04.24 524 22.10.25 10000

86 Kesana Venkateswararao AP 15.04.24 525 18.10.25 10000

87 Murali Krishna AP 26.04.24 526 18.10.25 10000

88 Prabhakar kokkiligadda AP 28.05.24 527 18.10.25 10000

89 Lanke.vinod varma AP 09.04.24 528 18.10.25 10000

90 kollati lakshamana nagaraju AP 10.05.24 529 21.10.25 10000

91 Kokkiligadda .Ramachandra rao AP 18.05.24 530 21.10.25 10000

92 P. Subramanyam AP 26.05.24 531 21.10.25 10000

93 peetha sudhakar AP 31.05.24 532 21.10.25 10000

94
OLETI CHENNAKESAVA 

VARMA
AP 01.06.24 533 21.10.25 10000

95 Viswanadhapalli Nagarjuna AP 03.06.24 534 18.10.25 5000

96 Palepu sathish AP 04.06.24 535 22.10.25 10000

97 Sandeep AP 04.06.24 536

98 Ramu pemmadi AP 04.06.24 537 23.10.25 10000

99 Ganne.Satish AP 06.06.24 538 22.10.25 10000

100 G. Uma maheswararao AP 21.06.24 540
24.10.25 &  

19.11.25
*12000

Booking cancelled due to no 

response

Booking cancelled due to 

repetition

Booking cancelled due to 

repetition

Booking cancelled due to 

repetition

Booking cancelled due to no 

response



101 Raja Ramesh AP 04.07.24 545 22.10.25 10000

102 Angani Satyam AP 10.04.24 521 18.11.25 10000

103 Pemmadi Srinivasarao AP 18.06.24 539 18.11.25 10000

104 Meenakshi.G AP 22.06.24 541 19.11.25 *12200

105 Malladi Murali AP 29.06.24 542 18.11.25 10000

106 Malladi Chanmudeshwari AP 04.07.24 543 29.11.25

107 Raja ramesh Pulusuganti AP 04.07.24 544

108 Pandi Raghu AP 05.07.24 546 29.11.25 10000

109 Venkata Narshima Rao AP 06.07.24 547 29.11.25 10000

110 Lankeswara Rao AP 06.07.24 548 29.11.25 10000

111 Tulasi AP 06.07.24 549 29.11.25 10000

112 Barri Lakshmi Venkata Giri Raju AP 06.07.24 550

113 Edukondalu mulliki AP 10.07.24 551 29.11.25 10000

114 Viswanadhapalli ramoji AP 10.07.24 552 29.11.25 10000

115 Balagam Nagababu AP 11.07.24 553 01.12.25 10000

116 Balagam Nagababu AP 14.07.24 554

117 p.sivanarayana AP 14.07.24 555 01.12.25 10000

1 Viswanathapalli syam sundar AP 16.07.24 556

2 Sangani satyanarayana AP 17.07.24 557

3 Viswanathapalli Chiranjivi AP 19.07.24 558

4 Viswanathapalli Sambasiva rao AP 19.07.24 559

5 Mada Devika Reddy AP 19.07.24 560

6 Viswanathapalli Venkateswara rao AP 19.07.24 561

7 Boddu Nagendra Varadhan AP 19.07.24 562

8 Ponnuru Sarathkumar AP 19.07.24 563

9 Viswanathapalli Gobi raju AP 19.07.24 564

10 Vasantharao V AP 20.07.24 565

11 Lakshmi AP 29.07.24 566

12 B Gopi AP 06.08.24 567

13 LANKE SATISH AP 19.08.24 568

14 Murli AP 19.08.24 569

15 P.yesuratnam AP 27.08.24 570

16 Katam Naguru AP 01.09.24 571

17 Malladi Simu AP 01.09.24 572

18 Naidu Basavaya AP 02.09.24 573

19 Balakumar AP 02.09.24 574

20 Rekadi Sandya AP 03.09.24 575

21 Neppalli Praveen AP 03.09.24 576

22 Siva Kumar AP 04.09.24 577

23 Narendra AP 04.09.24 578

24 Palepu Srinu AP 05.09.24 579

25 Pesigni Srinivas rao AP 05.09.24 580

26 oleti durgaprasad AP 06.09.24 581

27 M.nagababu AP 06.09.24 582

28 K.baji babu AP 06.09.24 583

29 Govaraju AP 07.09.24 584

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

Note - * Quantity of Seed distrubuteed  depends upon seed prodution
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30 Kari Mullama AP 07.09.24 585

31 Kanna Yohana AP 08.09.24 586

32 Kanna Suvama Raj AP 08.09.24 587

33 Koppati.venkatakrishna AP 09.09.24 588

34 Sarvanakumari AP 10.09.24 589

35 Nagajuna AP 10.09.24 590

36 Palebu Anjaneyalu AP 11.09.24 591

37 Kamadi Satyam AP 11.09.24 592

38 M.Eliya raju AP 12.09.24 593

39 Ch.nagababu AP 12.09.24 594

40 Palebu Purosatayam AP 14.09.24 595

41 Bommidi Sattikarao AP 14.09.24 596

42 B.Ramanjaneyulu AP 15.09.24 597

43 N. Venkateswara Rao AP 15.09.24 598

44 Kokilagada Nagaraj AP 16.09.24 599

45 kokilagada Dharmarao AP 16.09.24 600

46 P Rajesh Varma AP 18.09.24 601

47 Kamuju. Badram AP 19.09.24 602

48 Adukondalu AP 19.09.24 603

49 Kola Suvarnaratnam AP 20.09.24 604

50 Nayudu Ankaraj AP 20.09.24 605

51 Palepu Sriharibabu AP 20.09.24 606

52 Eshwararao AP 20.09.24 607

53 Viswanathapalli Siva sankar Rao AP 23.09.24 608

54 P.sivanarayana AP 23.09.24 609

55 Mallikarjuna AP 24.09.24 610

56 Vinay AP 24.09.24 611

57 P.Surya Narayana AP 25.09.24 612

58 O.varma AP 26.09.24 613

59 M.venkat AP 26.09.24 614

60 Palepu Raju AP 27.09.24 615

61 Malladi Dharmarao AP 27.09.24 616

62 P.leela Koteswara rao AP 28.09.24 617

63 T.yanadha rao AP 28.09.24 618

64 Peetha gobi AP 30.09.24 619

65 Kopanathi.Nagababu AP 30.09.24 620

66 Bommidi Siva naga Babu AP 30.09.24 621

67 Venkat prasad AP 02.10.24 622

68 Pomadi siva prasad AP 02.10.24 623

69 K.Naga Raju  AP 02.10.24 624

70 Srinivasarao AP 04.10.24 625

71 Kanna Baghayalakshmi AP 04.10.24 626

72 Kalyan Kumar Viswanadhapalli AP 05.10.24 627

73 Kasi viswanadh Viswanadhapalli AP 05.10.24 628

74 Nagarjuna Kokkiligadda AP 05.10.24 629

75 Nagaraju Peetha AP 05.10.24 630

76 Ankaraju Kokkiligadda AP 05.10.24 631

77 Ashok Kumar Ramanu AP 05.10.24 632

78 Banru Yesu AP 06.10.24 633

79 Palepu Gangadara rao AP 06.10.24 634

80 Venkateswara Rao AP 07.10.24 635

81 Tammu Anginilu AP 07.10.24 636

82 PeethaSuryaprasad AP 08.10.24 637

83 Peetha subbarao AP 08.10.24 638

84 Moka prasad AP 09.10.24 639

85 chapala Jyothi AP 10.10.24 640

86 Koppanathi rishika AP 10.10.24 641

87 Ponamada Satyanarayana AP 11.10.24 642

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity

As per the seed availablity
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As per the seed availablity
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As per the seed availablity
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As per the seed availablity
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As per the seed availablity
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As per the seed availablity



88 Eswar rao AP 11.10.24 643

89 balagam naga babu AP 12.10.24 644

90 Nalli Srinivasa Rao AP 14.10.24 645

91 Oguri Vijay Kumar AP 16.10.24 646

92 CHIPPALA SUGRIVUDU AP 17.10.24 647

93 Nagasrinu AP 18.10.24 648

94 Mounika AP 18.10.24 649

95 K Tirupati Rayudu AP 19.10.24 650

96 Haribabu AP 20.10.24 651

97 Satikrao AP 20.10.24 652

98 Sivaji Tirumalasetti AP 21.10.24 653

99 MALLADI RAJU AP 22.10.24 654

100 BALAGAM GANESH AP 22.10.24 655

101 U.venkatesuuararao AP 23.10.24 656

102 T. Veelhiveejar AP 25.10.24 657

103 Ravichanrarao AP 26.10.24 658

104 Ch Uday AP 26.10.24 659

105 Jaganmohan Rai AP 27.10.24 660

106 Chapala Yesu Babu AP 27.10.24 661

107 Kola Rameshbabu AP 05.11.24 662

108 Kokilagada Narasiyaa AP 05.11.24 663

109 Matta Katayya AP 06.11.24 664

110 M SURESH BABU AP 06.11.24 665

111 Kotagiri Gobikrishna AP 07.11.24 666

112 Simhari Nagabhushnam AP 07.11.24 667

113 Mopidevi Venkateshwararao AP 08.11.24 668

114 Dr Selvaraj TN 12.11.24 669

115 H.Manimaran TN 12.11.24 670

116 Malladi Chinnadharma Rao AP 13.11.24 671

117 Palepu Jaya Narayana AP 13.11.24 672

118 Kunche Rajkumar AP 14.11.24 673

119 T. Saikumar AP 15.11.24 674

120 Gopal Chand AP 16.11.24 675

121 Gaja Gobimath AP 16.11.24 676

122 Lanke ramakrishna AP 16.11.24 677

123 Lanke Venkateshwararao AP 16.11.24 678

124 Kola. Sangameswara rao AP 17.11.24 679

125 oleti raju AP 18.11.24 680

126 LANKE SRIRAMULU AP 18.11.24 681

127 kola devaraj AP 19.11.24 682

128 OLETI VEERABABU AP 19.11.24 683

129 BOKKA DURGA PRASAD AP 20.11.24 684

130 Jalli daniyelu AP 20.11.24 685

131 A Ravindra reddy AP 21.11.24 686

132 kokkiligadda.siva Sankara rao AP 21.11.24 687

133 Kola prasad AP 22.11.24 688

134 Kokilagada Sangamaya AP 22.11.24 689

135 Sivasankarbabu AP 22.11.24 690

136 Nadakdi Vijay AP 22.11.24 691

137 Narasinha Murthy AP 24.11.24 692

138 Dadi Krishna AP 24.11.24 693

139 Atla Srinivasa rao AP 24.11.24 694

140 Malladi Dharma Rao AP 24.11.24 695

141 M.MANGA jyothi AP 24.11.24 696

142 ᴍᴀʟʟᴀᴅɪ .ꜱᴀɪ ʀᴀᴍ AP 25.11.24 697

143 Venkatasrinivasrao seru AP 26.11.24 698

144 Badgam govind AP 27.11.24 699

145 Chabala Laxmana babu AP 27.11.24 700 As per the seed availablity
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146 Kokkiligadda sambasivarao AP 30.11.24 701

147 KOKKILIGADDA. VEERARAJU AP 01.12.24 702

148 K. Pitchimma AP 01.12.24 703

149 Palepu Srinu AP 01.12.24 704

150 Pesigni Srinivas rao AP 01.12.24 705

151 Remala Upendrarao AP 02.12.24 706

152 Bommidi Bala Ravivarma AP 02.12.24 707

153 Govaraju AP 02.12.24 708

154 Kari Mullama AP 02.12.24 709

155 ARDHANI DIVAKAR AP 03.12.24 710

156 KRamulu AP 03.12.24 711

157 K. Sesindra Varma AP 03.12.24 712

158 Sykam Hari Krishna AP 03.12.24 713

159 Rama Raju AP 03.12.24 714

160 Parameswararao AP 03.12.24 715

161 Pedasingu Balakrishna AP 03.12.24 716

162 Ramala Nikhil Chandra AP 03.12.24 717

163 Naga pradeep AP 03.12.24 718

164 CHENNU VENKATARAMARAJU AP 04.12.24 719

165 Teja Ram Ekkurthi AP 04.12.24 720

166 Kamuju. Badram AP 04.12.24 721

167 Adukondalu AP 04.12.24 722

168 K veera venkateswararao AP 05.12.24 723

169 Chipala Venkateshwararao AP 05.12.24 724

170 Kanumuri Nagaraju AP 06.12.24 725

171 Mallikarjuna AP 07.12.24 726

172 Vinay AP 07.12.24 727

173 Oleti srinivasu AP 09.12.24 728

174 Oleti marraju AP 10.12.24 729

175 D Naveen AP 10.12.24 730

176 Lanke Siva sankar Babu AP 11.12.24 731

177 Bommidi purnachandrarao AP 12.12.24 732

178 B VENESWARA RAO AP 17.12.24 733

179 B BHAVANI AP 17.12.24 734

180 Gosala.Ashokkumar AP 17.12.24 735

181 Gangineni Lakshmi Padmaja AP 18.12.24 736

182 Tharaka kondaveeti AP 19.12.24 737

183 Kola Chaitanya Varma AP 19.12.24 738

184 Lanke Srinivasarao AP 19.12.24 739

185 Kola Siva satya narayana AP 19.12.24 740

186 Pere.salman raju. AP 19.12.24 741

187 T Veera prasad AP 20.12.24 742

188 Preejith KL 26.12.24 743

189 oleti venkata ravi kumar AP 26.12.24 744

190 Vera Venkata Sathiskumar AP 26.12.24 745

191 Meda bhanu AP 26.12.24 746

192 Mathi Siva shankar AP 27.12.24 747

193 Jyothi G AP 28.12.24 748

194 O.Dumdi ram sai AP 28.12.24 749

195 Odugu Sriramulu AP 30.12.24 750

196 Odugu K rathinakumar AP 30.12.24 751

197 Purna Chandra Rao AP 30.12.24 752

198 Bommidi Tarun Teja AP 30.12.24 753

199 PANDI RAGHU AP 30.12.24 754

200 Naga Srinivasa rao AP 01.01.25 755

201 Shalini T AP 01.01.25 756

202 Kasina Chennakesava AP 01.01.25 757

203 OLETI NARASIMHA MURTHY AP 01.01.25 758
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204 ARDHANI KRISHNA RAJU AP 06.01.25 759

205 ARDHANI sattiraju AP 06.01.25 760

206 ARDHANI bhagyalakshmi AP 06.01.25 761

207 ARDHANI Narendara AP 06.01.25 762

208 KOKKILIGADDA manikanta AP 10.01.25 763

209 PAVULURI SRINIVASARAO AP 13.01.25 764

210 subash AP 14.01.25 765

211 ARDHANI SRIRAMULU AP 19.01.25 766

212 A.SRINIVASARAO AP 19.01.25 767

213 ParamJyothi Gudipalli AP 22.02.25 768

214 Bommdi veerababu AP 23.01.25 769

215 Bv seshagiri Rao AP 23.01.25 770

216 Pandi Raghu AP 25.01.25 771

217 Viswanadhapalli.sathya narayana AP 25.01.25 772

218 Kola Gobi krishna AP 25.01.25 773

219 viswanadhapalli Jagadeesh AP 25.01.25 774

220 Soney Thomas AP 29.01.25 775

221 Malladi prasad AP 31.01.25 776

222 Kokili gadda Rambabu AP 02.02.25 777

223 PALEPU VEERABABU AP 04.02.25 778

224
DEVANABOINA VENKATA 

NAGA MANEENDRA AP 05.02.25
779

225 Ardhani Lovaraju AP 05.02.25 780

226 viswanadapalli Naga Babu AP 09.02.25 781

227 vaka Gangadhar AP 09.02.25 782

228 viswanadapalli lakshmi madhavi AP 09.02.25 783

229 Peetha Nagavenkata Vamsikrishna AP 14.02.25 784

230 Dharmateja Bommidi AP 14.02.25 785

231 Hari Krishna devanaboina AP 18.02.25 786

232 Nageshwara rao AP 19.02.25 787

233 Koteshwara rao AP 20.02.25 788

234 Mopidevi Markandeyulu (Mail Dof) AP 20.02.25 789

235 Prudhvi dhar reddy AP 21.02.25 790

236 Kokkiligadda Rajeev AP 21.02.25 791

237 Kanna. Nagababu AP 23.02.25 792

238 Bommidi Ramakrishna AP 24.02.25 793

239 PUVIYARASAN A TN 24.02.25 794

240 Hemanth kumar. Koppanathi AP 26.06.25 795

241 CH.MOJESH AP 27.02.25 796

242 CHILAKALAPUDI PAPARAO AP 27.02.25 797

243 Kola venkata narayana AP 04.03.25 798

244 G.Deepak Kumar AP 05.03.25 799

245 Mareti Eswararao AP 05.03.25 800

246 VETRI V TN 07.03.25 801

247 P.Nagaraju AP 10.03.25 802

248 CH VEERABABU AP 10.03.25 803

249 KALADI RAMAKRISHNA AP 08.03.25 804

250 palepu  Nagaraju AP 14.03.25 805

251 Tammu lakshminarayana AP 18.03.25 806

252 Dr Koteswararao AP 26.3.25 807

253 Peetha Ramachandra rao AP 26.3.25 808

254 Angani satibabu AP 25.3.25 809

255 ARDHANI DINESH Py Yanam 20.3.25 810

256 T.seahu AP 20.3.25 811

257 Arokiyaraj TN 30.3.25 812

258 Suryanarayana lanke AP 02.04.25 813

259 Upendra rao R AP 04.04.25 814

260 Moka Saibabu AP 05.04.25 815
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261 Malladi Nookaraju AP 05.04.25 816

262 Kota Yehova Babu AP 15.04.25 817

263 George philip KL 17.04.25 818

264 Viswanathapalli Yesu AP 18.04.25 819

265 Wadikar Gnaneshwar TL 19.04.25 820

266 Dasari Venkatramana AP 21.04.25 821

267 Jagan kumr kl 24.04.25 822

268 Ilamparithi genty py 25.04.25 823

269 Ch n p Kumar AP 26.04.25 824

270 Kolati satish Ap 28.04.25 825

271 V venkata Lakshmi Ap 28.04.25 826

272 K Vinay PY 28.04.25 827

273 Palepu Narasimha Raju Ap 30.04.25 828
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Note - * Repetition of the same person in the seed booking list, supply will be allotted only once; thereafter, each 

individual may place a new booking with valid ID proof.
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